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FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election
Maricopa County
November 5, 2024
Elector Group Counting Group Cards Cast  Voters Cast Registered Voters
Total EARLY VOTE 1,080,384 542,515
ELECTION DAY 164,109 82,062
PROVISIONAL 2,438 1,240
Total 1,246,931 625,817 814,613

Voters Cast: 625,817 of 814,613 (76.82%)
Cards Cast: 1,246,931

Phoenix-Mayor (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 625,817 /814,613  76.82%
Undervotes 67,667
Overvotes 239
Candidate Party Total
EVANS, MATT NON 210,698 37.77%
GALLEGO, KATE NON 346,144 62.04%
Write-in 1,069 0.19%
Total Votes 557,911

Phoenix Dist 1-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 85,178 /108,533  78.48%
Undervotes 36,090
Overvotes 7
Candidate Party Total
O'BRIEN, ANN NON 48,266 98.34%
Write-in 815 1.66%

Total Votes 49,081
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Turnout

66.60%
10.07%

0.15%
76.82%
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Phoenix Dist 3-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 88,973 /108,304 82.15%
Undervotes 23,626
Overvotes 336
Candidate Party Total
MILLAN, AYENSA NON 24,908 38.31%
STARK, DEBRA NON 39,778 61.19%
Write-in 325 0.50%
Total Votes 65,011

Phoenix Dist 5-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 47,492 /75926  62.55%
Undervotes 9,741
Overvotes 28
Candidate Party Total
GUARDADO, BETTY NON 22,995 60.96%
MARTINEZ, J.J. NON 14,573 38.63%
Write-in 155 0.41%
Total Votes 37,723

Phoenix Dist 7-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

Total
Times Cast 50,350/80,712  62.38%
Undervotes 9,973
Overvotes 321
Candidate Party Total
BRIDGEMAN, MARTYN NON 4,236 10.58%
HERNANDEZ, ANNA NON 21,184 52.89%
NOWAKOWSKI, MICHAEL NON 5,954 14.86%
QUINONEZ, MARCELINO NON 8,516 21.26%
Write-in 166 0.41%

Total Votes 40,056
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Phoenix Dist 7-Councilmember-2yr (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
BRIDGEMAN, MARTYN NON
GALINDO ELVIRA, CARLOS NON
NOWAKOWSKI, MICHAEL NON
Write-in

Total Votes

Phoenix-PROPOSITION 487 (Vote for

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
YES NON
NO NON
Total Votes

Total
50,350/ 80,712
12,412

48

Total
8,140
19,939
9,508
303
37,890

Total

625,817 / 814,613
97,174
181

Total
379,566
148,896
528,462

62.38%

21.48%
52.62%
25.09%

0.80%

1)

76.82%

71.82%
28.18%

Phoenix-PROPOSITION 488 (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
YES NON
NO NON
Total Votes

Total

625,817 / 814,613
105,324
90

Total
413,854
106,549
520,403

76.82%

79.53%
20.47%

Phoenix-PROPOSITION 489 (Vote for 1)

Times Cast

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
YES NON
NO NON

Total Votes

Total

625,817 / 814,613

95,483
123

Total
327,657
202,554
530,211

76.82%

61.80%
38.20%
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