FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS General Election Maricopa County November 5, 2024

Elector Group	Counting Group	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	EARLY VOTE	1,080,384	542,515		66.60%
	ELECTION DAY	164,109	82,062		10.07%
	PROVISIONAL	2,438	1,240		0.15%
	Total	1,246,931	625,817	814,613	76.82%

Voters Cast: 625,817 of 814,613 (76.82%) Cards Cast: 1,246,931

Phoenix-Mayor (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		625,817 / 814,613	76.82%
Undervotes		67,667	
Overvotes		239	
Candidate	Party	Total	
EVANS, MATT	NON	210,698	37.77%
GALLEGO, KATE NON		346,144	62.04%
Write-in		1,069	0.19%
Total Votes		557,911	

Phoenix Dist 1-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		85,178 / 108,533	78.48%
Undervotes		36,090	
Overvotes		7	
Candidate	Party	Total	
O'BRIEN, ANN	NON	48,266	98.34%
Write-in		815	1.66%
Total Votes		49,081	

Phoenix Dist 3-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		88,973 / 108,304	82.15%
Undervotes		23,626	
Overvotes		336	
Candidate	Party	Total	
MILLAN, AYENSA	NON	24,908	38.31%
STARK, DEBRA	NON	39,778	61.19%
Write-in		325	0.50%
Total Votes		65,011	

Phoenix Dist 5-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		47,492 / 75,926	62.55%
Undervotes		9,741	
Overvotes		28	
Candidate	Party	Total	
GUARDADO, BETTY	NON	22,995	60.96%
MARTINEZ, J.J.	NON	14,573	38.63%
Write-in		155	0.41%
Total Votes		37,723	

Phoenix Dist 7-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		50,350 / 80,712	62.38%
Undervotes		9,973	
Overvotes		321	
Candidate	Party	Total	
BRIDGEMAN, MARTYN	NON	4,236	10.58%
HERNANDEZ, ANNA	NON	21,184	52.89%
NOWAKOWSKI, MICHAEL	NON	5,954	14.86%
QUINONEZ, MARCELINO	NON	8,516	21.26%
Write-in		166	0.41%
Total Votes		40,056	

Phoenix Dist 7-Councilmember-2yr (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		50,350 / 80,712	62.38%
Undervotes		12,412	
Overvotes		48	
Candidate	Party	Total	
BRIDGEMAN, MARTYN	NON	8,140	21.48%
GALINDO ELVIRA, CARLOS	NON	19,939	52.62%
NOWAKOWSKI, MICHAEL	NON	9,508	25.09%
Write-in		303	0.80%
Total Votes		37,890	

Phoenix-PROPOSITION 487 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		625,817 / 814,613	76.82%
Undervotes		97,174	
Overvotes		181	
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES	NON	379,566	71.82%
NO NON		148,896	28.18%
Total Votes		528,462	

Phoenix-PROPOSITION 488 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		625,817 / 814,613	76.82%
Undervotes		105,324	
Overvotes		90	
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES	NON	413,854	79.53%
NO NON		106,549	20.47%
Total Votes		520,403	

Phoenix-PROPOSITION 489 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		625,817 / 814,613	76.82%
Undervotes		95,483	
Overvotes		123	
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES	NON	327,657	61.80%
NO NON		202,554	38.20%
Total Votes		530,211	